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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

RABIA SHAHZADI 

AYESHA KHALIL 

AMNA ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD ABBAS 

HUSSAIN AHMED RAZI 

SOBIA AKRAM 

BUSHRA ZAHOOR 

AROOJ AMANAT 

IQRA 

SUMERA HASSAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SHAZIA KHAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NASIR MEHMOOD

KHALIL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MANSOOR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR

AMANAT MASEH

ABDUL RAFI

HASSAN MAHMOOD

KALO KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

17000006

17000069

17000270

17000247

17000008

17000070

17000117

17000046

17000202

17000097

17000239

GUJRAT

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

11 Case #  31G2020

12

13

MUHAMMAD NAEEM SHAHZAD 

MEHAK MASOOD 

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD MASOOD

1

2

17000255

17000195

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

11 Case #  31G2020

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ATIF HUSSAIN 

HAFIZ ANEES-UR-REHMAN 

AFSHEEN YASIN 

ALIA SULEMAN 

AINEE ASHRAF 

HAFIZ HASEEB AHMAD 

AROOJ FATIMA 

SIDRA ELAHI 

SHAHEENA SARWAR 

MADEEHA TABASSUM 

HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ 

MIRZA IMRAN BAIG 

GHULAM HUSSAIN

SHAFIQ-UR-REHMAN

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MAHBOOB ELAHI

GHULAM SARWAR

MUHAMMAD IKHLAQ

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

SAGHEER BAIG

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

17000139

17000033

17000019

17000029

17000108

17000032

17000049

17000096

17000047

17000132

17000227

17000052

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

D.G. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

ATTOCK

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MARYAM AKRAM 

SALMA IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL  BHATTI 

RABBIYA GILLANI 

HAFIZ RIZWAN MUSHTAQ 

SAMINA KOUSAR 

BENISH MOBEEN 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN JALANI 

JOVERIA SHAHEEN 

RANA MUHAMMAD MUSADAQ 

SHAHZAD HUSSAIN 

USMAN ALI 

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MANZOOR HUSSIAN BHATTI

SYED WAHEED SARWAR

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUNIR AHMAD

SANA U ALLAH

ABDUL RASHID

SHAHEEN AHMED

RANA SHABBIR AHMED

GHULAM YASEEN

ALLAH YAR

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

17000177

17000082

17000001

17000093

17000205

17000112

17000131

17000058

17000056

17000236

17000129

17000157

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NAROWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LODHRAN

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

PAKPATTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

11 Case #  31G2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38 SAIMA RAFIQ 
MEHR MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

27 17000076 JHANG NOT RECOMMENDED

TOOBA UMAR 

SAIQA SHAUKAT 

MUHAMMAD KHALID 

MUHAMMAD UMAIR 

MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

UMAR HAYAT

SHAUKAT MASIH

ALLAH -DITTA-ZIA

SAGHIR HASSAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

1

2

3

4

5

17000045

17000034

17000057

17000106

17000081

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

MULTAN

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


